RESOLUTION NO. 2023-21

RESOLUTION SETTING CERTAIN FEES

WHEREAS, The City of Mils, Wyoming, through its City Council sets certain fees for various permits, inspections and activities undertaken by the City of Mills; and

WHEREAS, The City has reviewed its fee schedules and found that they are presently out of date and has endeavored to determine where they should be properly set; and

WHEREAS, The City Council has the authority to set fees.

day of

Resolved this

WHEREAS, The City Council has reviewed the attached fee schedules, attached hereto as Exhibit A, and the Chart attached hereto in reference to Building Permit Fees, and has determined to set fees accordingly.

NOW, THEREFORE, The City Council hereby sets the fees referenced in the attached Exhibit A and Exhibit B as reflected therein, with said fees to be effective immediately:

, 2023

<u> </u>	
	CITY OF Mills
	By:Leah Juarez, Mayor
Cherie Butcher, Councilman	Sara McCarthy, Councilman
Bradley Neumiller, Councilman	Tim Sutherland, Councilman
ATTEST:	
City Clerk, Christine Trumbull	_